### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROJECT CLARA LLC		II08/09/2001 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THEMARKETS.COM LLC	
Street Address:	810 SEVENTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78038290	THEMARKETS.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YOK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011993-0004-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: COLLEEN M. KEEGAN

Signature: /COLLEEN M. KEEGAN/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0535

900071997

CH \$40

Date:	03/19/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
COURCE-THEMADKETS COMILIC Dags 14	togget tif

source=THEMARKETS.COM LLC\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=THEMARKETS.COM LLC\_Page\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0536

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROJECT CLARA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROJECT CLARA LLC" TO "THEMARKETS.COM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3269274 8100

010389090

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1287788

DATE: 08-09-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0537

STATE OF DELAWARE :\$2/ARX 4RM 983 5047E DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 08/09/2001 010389090 - 3269274

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# PROJECT CLARA LLC

The undersigned, an authorized person on behalf of Project Clara LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6 Delaware Code, Section 18-101 et seq., does

- 1. The name of the Company is Project Clara LLC;
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is TheMarkets.com LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on August 9,

Name: David Eisner

Title: Chief Executive Officer